
513

513

51
5

513

51
3

512

51
6

51
6

51
6

513

513

51
3

51
3

51
3

51
3

515

51
6

51
4

51
3

51
2

515

51
5

515

51
4

514

516

BL
DG

 4
6 

PL
EX

FF
=5

14
.00

BL
DG

 10
6 

PL
EX

FF
=5

16
.50BL

DG
 9

6 
PL

EX
FF

=5
17

.00

CR
OS

S 
W

AL
K

1.7
5%

 M
AX

 C
RO

SS
 S

LO
PE

 (T
YP

)
4.7

5%
 M

AX
 R

UN
NI

NG
 S

LO
PE

 (T
YP

)

ACCESSIBLE STALLS
1.75% MAX CROSS SLOPE
IN ALL DIRECTIONS (TYP)

1.7
5%

 M
AX

 C
RO

SS
 S

LO
PE

 (T
YP

)
4.7

5%
 M

AX
 R

UN
NI

NG
 S

LO
PE

 (T
YP

)

CROSS WALK1.75% MAX CROSS SLOPE (TYP)4.75% MAX RUNNING SLOPE (TYP)

1.7
5%

 M
AX

 C
RO

SS
 S

LO
PE

 (T
YP

)
4.7

5%
 M

AX
 R

UN
NI

NG
 S

LO
PE

 (T
YP

)
1.7

5%
 M

AX
 C

RO
SS

 S
LO

PE
 (T

YP
)

4.7
5%

 M
AX

 R
UN

NI
NG

 S
LO

PE
 (T

YP
)

LA
ND

IN
GS

 1.
75

% 
MA

X
CR

OS
S 

SL
OP

E 
IN

 A
LL

DI
RE

CT
IO

NS
 (T

YP
)

LA
ND

IN
GS

 1.
75

% 
MA

X
CR

OS
S 

SL
OP

E 
IN

 A
LL

DI
RE

CT
IO

NS
 (T

YP
)

AC
CE

SS
IB

LE
 S

TA
LL

S
1.7

5%
 M

AX
 C

RO
SS

 S
LO

PE
IN

 A
LL

 D
IR

EC
TI

ON
S 

(T
YP

)

16.2615.76

16.
34

15.84
15.

84

16.34

15.76

15.76

15.50
15.58

14.
98

16.
42
15.

92

16.2615.76

16.
26

15.
76

16.2615.76

16.26
15.76

16.40

16.40

16.45

16.4516.35

16.45

16.45

16.
34

16.
34

16.
25

16.62 16
.57

16.
20

15.
70

16.20

16.95

16.58

16.95
16.95

16.95

16.90
16.90

16.8016.30

16.8016.30

16.80
16.30

16.
80
16.

30

16.85

16.35

16.35

16.85

16.30

16.30

16.85

16.6516.15

16.
75
16.

25

16.62

13.77

13
.77

14.27
13.77

14
.27

13
.77

14.35
14.30

13.95

13.75

13.95

13.75

13.
70

13.
20

13.90
13.90

13.95
13.95

13.80

13.8013.30

13.8013.30

13.80
13.30

13.
80

13.
30

13.
30

13.30

13.35

13.35

13.85

13.85

13.7013.20

13.75

13.03

13.
03

13.
03

16.80

AC
CE

SS
IB

LE
 ST

AL
LS

1.7
5%

 M
AX

 CR
OS

S S
LO

PE

IN
 AL

L D
IR

EC
TI

ON
S (

TY
P)

16.95

16.85 16.30

14.73

14
.80

16.
50

16
.50

16.50

13.5013.50

13.50 13
.50

16.
00

16
.00

16
.00 16.00

14.
30

14.30

12.95
13.00

12.
45

16.1515.65

16.75
16.25

1.8
7%

16.04

16.04

16.04

0.76%

0.83%

0.83%

0.83%

0.83%

7.1
4%

7.1
4%

0.0
0%

7.1
4%

7.1
4%

0.0
0%

1.37%

0.0
0%

0.0
0%

1.37%

2.80%

1.00%

1.13%

2.50%

2.50%

1.00%

15.87
15.87

15.87 1.46%

0.58%

0.0
0%

0.0
0%

0.58%

7.1
4%

7.1
4%

1.33%

1.33%

0.0
0%

1.33%

0.0
0%

7.1
4%

7.1
4%

1.33%

7.4
3%

1.6
0%

1.67%

1.00%

1.00% 2.66%

1.46%

1.12%

1.33%

0.8
3%

1.0
0%

1.0
0%

7.1
4%

2.35% 0.83%

2.35%

1.57%

1.42%

0.79%

0.83%

0.83%

7.1
4%

7.1
4%

0.0
0%

7.1
4%

7.1
4%

0.0
0%

0.83%

0.83%

0.0
0%

0.0
0%

1.42%

1.17%

2.35%

1.12%

16.80
16.30

16.04

16.04

16.80
16.30

1.37%

0.0
0%

0.83%
0.83%0.76%

7.1
4%7.1

4%

1.71% 2.0
0%

1.71%

2.0
0%

15.40

15.
37

0.67%

1

M
EA

DO
W

OO
D 

ES
TA

TE
S -

 P
HA

SE
 I

O'
FA

LL
ON

, S
T.

CH
AR

LE
S C

OU
NT

Y,
 M

IS
SO

UR
I

ES&S PROJECT NO.  14480

MAY 22, 2020

57
3 

- 4
49

 - 
26

46
   

|  
 w

w
w

.e
ss

-in
c.

co
m

A
na

ly
tic

al
 a

nd
 M

at
er

ia
l L

ab
or

at
or

ie
s

M
is

so
ur

i E
ng

in
ee

rin
g 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

# 
20

04
00

50
18

C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

, L
an

d 
Su

rv
ey

or
s, 

an
d 

G
eo

pr
of

es
si

on
al

s

11
13

 F
ay

 S
tre

et
, C

ol
um

bi
a,

 M
is

so
ur

i 6
52

01

O
th

er
 O

ff
ic

es
:

Est.      1954

E

N

G

I

N

E

E

R

IN
G

  S

U

R

V

E

Y

S

A

N

 
D

   S

E R
V

I
 C

E

S

En
gi

ne
er

in
g 

Su
rv

ey
s &

 S
er

vic
es

Je
ff

er
so

n 
C

ity
 - 

Se
da

lia
 - 

W
ild

w
oo

d

LO
T 

1 -
 M

EA
DO

W
OO

D 
ES

TA
TE

S S
UB

DI
VI

SI
ON

C8.03

ACCESSIBILITY PLAN

11/24/2020

MATTHEW AARON
KRIETE

NUMBER
PE-2007002811

P
R

O
FESS I ONAL  ENGI N

E
E

R

ST
ATE  OF  MI SSOUR

I

4

REVISION NOTE:
1. ADDED CONCRETE SIDEWALK SLOPE PERCENTAGES.
2. REVISED SPOT ELEVATIONS WITH SITE GRADING.
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